percent and one small DTM with a market share of 0.5 percent as 
shown in Table 5. 

1.8	 Distribution of Foreign Exchange Bureaus

The forex bureaus recorded improved performance in the year 2012 
although the number of licensed forex bureaus declined from one 
hundred and eighteen (118) in December 2011 to one hundred and 
twelve (112) in December 2012. This decline was mainly due to voluntary 
winding up of twelve (12) forex bureaus to ensure compliance with the 
requirements of the Forex Bureau Guidelines 2011 on shareholding 
and licensing. The Guidelines specifically prohibit multiple ownership